[bookmark: _47i42wub2p9c]Board Supervisor Chairman
Jeffrey C. McKay, Chairman
703-324-2321 | TTY 711
chairman@fairfaxcounty.gov
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 530
Fairfax, VA 22035
@JeffreyCMcKay

[bookmark: _g98y6ro0bxnk]Mason District
Penelope A. “Penny” Gross
703-256-7717 | TTY 711
Mason@fairfaxcounty.gov
Mason District Government Center
6507 Columbia Pike
Annandale, VA 22003

[bookmark: _356v4mjbr4ej]Braddock District 
James R. Walkinshaw, Braddock District Supervisor
703-425-9300 | TTY 711
braddock@fairfaxcounty.gov
9002 Burke Lake Road
Burke, VA 22015


[bookmark: _jg32rtxnju20]Dranesville District 
John W. Foust, Board of Supervisor
703-356-0551 | TTY 711
Dranesville@FairfaxCounty.gov
McLean Governmental Center
 1437 Balls Hill Road
Herndon Office, 397 Herndon Pkwy, Suite 110
@DranesvilleSup

[bookmark: _lecj04oh8mkc]Franconia District
Rodney L. Lusk, Franconia District Supervisor
703-971-6262 | TTY 711
Franconia@fairfaxcounty.gov
Franconia Governmental Center
6121 Franconia Road, Alexandria, VA 22310
www.facebook.com/Supervisorlusk
[bookmark: _lw8bqn2hzopk]
[bookmark: _pfipxu96nvru]
[bookmark: _wriqmwpp054b]



[bookmark: _fv3m05rvagjz]Hunter Mill District
Walter L. Alcorn, Hunter Mill District Supervisor
703-478-0283 | TTY 711
huntermill@fairfaxcounty.gov
1801 Cameron Glen Drive
Reston, VA 20190
@walteralcornffx
[bookmark: _cjsmwg6uhoqb]Mount Vernon District 
Dan Storck, Board of Supervisor
703-780-7518 | TTY 711
mtvernon@fairfaxcounty.gov
Mount Vernon Governmental Center
2511 Parkers Lane, Mt. Vernon, VA 22306
@Supervisordanstorck

[bookmark: _6ae3z2c2r9l2]Palchik, Providence District
Dalia A. Palchik, Providence District Supervisor
703-560-6946 | TTY 711
providence@fairfaxcounty.gov
Providence Community Center
3001 Vaden Drive, Fairfax, VA 22031 (2nd Floor)
@SupvPalchik

[bookmark: _gk75qtxgu823]Springfield District 
Pat Herrity, Springfield District Supervisor
703-451-8873 | TTY 711
springfield@fairfaxcounty.gov
West Springfield Government Center
6140 Rolling Road, Springfield, VA 22152
@PatHerrity

[bookmark: _6ow8kouiwqfn]Sully District
Kathy Smith, Sully District Supervisor 
703-814-7100 | TTY
sully@fairfaxcounty.gov
4900 Stonecroft Boulevard
Chantilly, VA 20151
@SullySupervisor












Office of the Fairfax Commonwealth’s Attorney

Steve Descano, Commonwealth Attorney for Fairfax County and the City of Fairfax
703-246-2776 | TTY 711
4110 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 114
Fairfax, VA 22030
@stevedescano
https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/commonwealthattorney/
https://www.facebook.com/SteveDescanoVA/
https://www.instagram.com/stevedescano/



















